

## Furukawa Electric Group Presents its Connectivity Proposal at MWC Barcelona

**MWC**, **Barcelona**, **Spain**, **16**. **February 2023** – Furukawa Electric Group will exhibit inside the Japanese Pavilion (6B1, Hall6) at the next edition of MWC, held from 27 February to 2 March 2023 in Barcelona, Spain. Attendees can learn first-hand about the company's connectivity solutions for the EMEA market.

Furukawa Electric Group began its journey in Japan more than 130 years ago and today has grown into a worldwide network comprising around 120 affiliated companies, with modern research and development laboratories around the world. It develops and manufactures innovative infrastructure solutions for communication networks, with sustainable innovation as the focus of its business.

Furukawa solutions are designed to offer high reliability, thus reducing operating costs and increasing profit margins, as they provide communication networks combined with modern infrastructure solutions, meeting market trends with a diversified portfolio for various applications.

Furukawa's portfolio includes communication infrastructure solutions for both internal and external networks. Provides "future-proof" and sustainable networks, a broad portfolio for outdoor plant distribution networks; pre-connectorized, fast-build, pay-as-you-go solutions for FTTx networks, and optical connectivity for 5G networks. In addition, it features optical solutions for indoor environments, such as ultra-discrete optical cabling for hallways and indoor housing units, G-PON networks, 100% optical solutions with management software for enterprise applications, and complete solutions for data centers up to high density, including cables for interconnection with innovative rollable ribbon technology.

"Furukawa is a company with a clear international focus, cutting edge technologies for network infrastructures, with the local attention to regionalized needs," says Diego Martín, EMEA Sales Office manager at Furukawa Spain. "We are excited to showcase our solutions for the European market."

**About Furukawa Electric Group** 

Furukawa Electric Group, with more than 130 years of history and 50,000 employees worldwide, operates

in the Energy, Telecommunications, Automotive, and Metals sectors.

Belonging to the Japanese group Furukawa Electric, it is a manufacturer of complete solutions for

communication network infrastructure. The company has factories in different regions worldwide and has

selected Spain to locate one of its logistics centers. From its global approach, it develops its solutions with

the technologies from the most appropriate manufacturing plants in each case.

For more information access: <a href="https://www.ituaj.jp/mwc2023japanpavilion/japan-pavilion-mwc-barcelona-">https://www.ituaj.jp/mwc2023japanpavilion/japan-pavilion-mwc-barcelona-</a>

2023-e/#2 or visit www.furukawasolutions.com

###

PR Contact:

Diego Martin

Tel. + 34 91 745 58 17

diego.martin@furukawaelectric.com